PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4308259

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.	02/27/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PERMFORMANCE LACROSSE GROUP INC. (F/K/A BAUER PERFORMANCE LACROSSE INC.)
Street Address:	100 DOMAIN DRIVE
City:	EXETER
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03833

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7127747
Patent Number:	7282000
Patent Number:	7677538
Patent Number:	7823217
Patent Number:	7908678
Patent Number:	7975319
Patent Number:	8060949
Patent Number:	8220069
Patent Number:	8544118
Patent Number:	D630384
Patent Number:	D638994
Patent Number:	D663899
Application Number:	12887086
Application Number:	13285921
Application Number:	13954706
Application Number:	13954763
Application Number:	14143973
Application Number:	14220438
Application Number:	14220465

PATENT REEL: 041500 FRAME: 0398

504261579

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)502-5002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-248-5000

Email: PatentDocket@choate.com

Correspondent Name: CHOATE HALL & STEWART LLP-PATENT DOCKET

Address Line 1: TWO INTERNATIONAL PLACE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2004103-0027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN J. CAHILL
SIGNATURE:	/John J. Cahill/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=PSG _	_ ABL Patents Lien Release - Bauer Performance Lacrosse Inc#page1.tif
source=PSG _	_ABL Patents Lien Release - Bauer Performance Lacrosse Inc#page2.tif
source=PSG _	_ ABL Patents Lien Release - Bauer Performance Lacrosse Inc#page3.tif
source=PSG	_ ABL Patents Lien Release - Bauer Performance Lacrosse Inc#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 041500 FRAME: 0399

RELEASE OF LIEN ON PATENTS

WHEREAS, by a certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents dated as of April 15, 2014 (the "Agreement") by PERFORMANCE LACROSSE GROUP INC. (f/k/a BAUER PERFORMANCE LACROSSE INC.) ("Grantor") to BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as collateral agent ("Grantee"), which Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 18, 2014 on Reel 032714 Frame 0251, Grantor pledged and granted to Grantee, for the benefit of the Secured Creditors (as defined in the Agreement), a continuing security interest in and lien on all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Agreement), including those patents and patent applications owned by Grantor and set forth on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Grantee desires to release its security interest in and lien on the patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Grantee does hereby (i) unconditionally, irrevocably and absolutely terminate, cancel, relinquish, release and discharge its security interest in and lien on Patent Collateral, including the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A hereto and (ii) terminates the Agreement and reassigns to the Grantor all right, title and interest of Grantee in, to and under such Patent Collateral
- 2. The Grantee agrees to cooperate with the Grantor and, solely at the expense of Grantor, to provide Grantor with such information and additional authorization and to execute and deliver to Grantor such additional instruments and to take such action, in each case, as Grantor may reasonably request or as may be desirable to effect and record with the USPTO the release of the Grantee's security interest in, to or under the Patent Collateral.
- 3. This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Agreement.

Dated: February 27, 2017

[Signature Page to Follow]

#89121851v3 8000263v2 BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Christopher M. O'Halloran

Title: Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Lien on Patents]

PATENT REEL: 041500 FRAME: 0401

SCHEDULE A

1. Patents:

			REGISTERED
TITLE	ISSUE DATE	PATENT NO.	OWNER
PROTECTIVE			BAUER
EYEWEAR DEVICE			PERFORMANCE
FOR SPORTS	10/31/2006	7127747	LACROSSE INC.
			BAUER
ARTICULATED			PERFORMANCE
LACROSSE STICK	10/26/2007	7282000	LACROSSE INC.
LATERAL			
DISPLACEMENT			BAUER
SHOCK ABSORBING			PERFORMANCE
MATERAL	03/16/2010	7677538	LACROSSE INC.
			BAUER
FACE AND EYE			PERFORMANCE
GUARD DEVICE	11/02/2010	7823217	LACROSSE INC.
SPORT HELMET			BAUER
WITH ADJUSTABLE			PERFORMANCE
LINER	03/22/2011	7908678	LACROSSE INC.
HELMET			BAUER
FASTENING			PERFORMANCE
ELEMENT	07/12/2011	7975319	LACROSSE INC.
PROTECTIVE SPORT			BAUER
GLOVE	11/22/2011	8060949	PERFORMANCE
			LACROSSE INC.
			BAUER
EYE PROTECTOR	07/17/2012	8220069	PERFORMANCE
			LACROSSE INC.
			BAUER
SPORT HELMET	10/01/2013	8544118	PERFORMANCE
			LACROSSE INC.
			BAUER
PROTECTIVE			PERFORMANCE
ATHLETIC GLOVE	01/04/2011	D630384	LACROSSE INC.
PROTECTIVE			BAUER
ATHLETIC GLOVE	05/31/2011	D638994	PERFORMANCE
			LACROSSE INC.
			BAUER
HELMET	07/17/2012	D663899	PERFORMANCE
			LACROSSE INC.

3

2. Patent Applications:

		APPLICATION	
TITLE	FILING DATE	NO.	APPLICANT
ADJUSTABLE			
END CAP			
ABUTMENT FOR			BAUER
A SPORTS	12/30/2013	12/887086	PERFORMANCE
IMPLEMENT			LACROSSE INC.
			BAUER
ADJUSTABLE			PERFORMANCE
SHOULDER PADS	10/31/2011	13/285921	LACROSSE INC.
			BAUER
	07/30/2013	13/954706	PERFORMANCE
SPORT HELMET	Div. of 8544118		LACROSSE INC.
			BAUER
SPORT HELMET	07/30/2013	13/954763	PERFORMANCE
	Div. of 8544118		LACROSSE INC.
ADJUSTABLE			
END CAP			
ABUTMENT FOR			BAUER
A SPORTS			PERFORMANCE
IMPLEMENT	12/30/2013	14/143973	LACROSSE INC.
PROTECTIVE			
SPORTS GLOVE			
COMPRISING A			D 4 7 7 7 D
CUFF WITH			BAUER
ADJUSTABLE	00/00/00	1.1/220.155	PERFORMANCE
FLARE	03/20/2014	14/220438	LACROSSE INC.
			BAUER
			PERFORMANCE
ARM GUARD	03/20/2014	14/220465	LACROSSE INC.

4

#89121851v3 8000263v2

RECORDED: 03/08/2017

PATENT REEL: 041500 FRAME: 0403